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BOXING SHOW RESULTS 

DATE:     July 6, 2007      LOCATION:  Eldorado Hotel & Casino, Reno 
Referees:  Vic Drakulich, Jay Nady, Pat Schellin 

Judges: Eric Cheek, Burt Clements, Duane Ford 

Judges: Robert Hoyle, C.J. Ross, Herb Santos 

Timekeepers: Jim Carpenter & Rose Fain 

Ringside Doctors: Todd Chapman, Steven Brown, Anthony Ruggeroli 

Ring Announcer: Thomas L. Forrest 

Promoter: Let’s Get It On Promotions 

Matchmaker: Chris Middendorf 
 

Contestants 

 
Results 

 

 
Federal ID 
Number 

 
Rds 

 
Date of 

Birth 

 
Weight 

 
Remarks 

 

JESSEE LEE BRINKLEY 
Yerington, NV 

----- vs ----- 
DALLAS RAMON EDWARD 
VARGAS 
Toledo, Ohio 

Brinkley won by KO 2:59 of the 9th round. NV048646 
 
 

OH016779 

 
 

10 

11/14/76 
 
 

12/15/76 

168 
 
 

170 

Vargas must have CT scanof head & face if 
results are negative – minimum suspension 
until 09/05/07 – no contact until 08/21/07. 
 
 
Referee:  Vic Drakulich 

JAIME GABRIEL RODRIGUEZ 
Reno, NV 

----- vs ----- 
SHAVARIS T. BUIE 
Brooklyn, NY 

Rodriguez won by TKO 2:51 of the 3rd round. NV072957 
 
 

NY073318 

 
 

4 

06/30/86 
 
 

07/30/83 

140 
 
 

137 

Suspend Rodriguez until 08/21/07 
No contact until 08/06/07 – Left  shoulder & 
elbow pain. 
Suspend Shavaris until 08/06/07 
No contact until 07/28/07 
 
Referee:  Vic Drakulich 

LESTER TYLER HIINKEY 
Las Vegas, NV 

----- vs ----- 
DAN TORE EVENSEN 
Las Vegas, NV 

Hinkey won by TKO 2:46 of the 1st round. NV074731 
 
 

NV074791 

 
 

4 

12/20/82 
 
 

06/01/74 

272 
 
 

252 

HINKEY – PRO DEBUT 
EVENSEN – PRO DEBUT 
Suspend Evensen until 08/06/07 
No contact until 07/28/07 
 
Referee:  Jay Nady 

DAVID DEREK HINKEY 
Las Vegas, NV 

----- vs ----- 
JOVANNI RUBIO 
Santa Rosa, CA 

Hinkey won by TKO 1:40 of the 2nd round. NV039826 
 
 

CA069439 

 
 

4 

05/11/80 
 
 

03/11/81 

163 
 
 

161 

Suspend Rubio until 08/06/07 
No contact until 07/28/07 
 
 
 
Referee:  Jay Nady 

MICHAEL ANTHONY PERALTA 
Carson City, NV 

----- vs ----- 
PERNELL ROBERT JACKSON 
Washington, DC 

Peralta won by TKO. 
Jackson didn’t anwer the bell for the 3rd round. 

NV073290 
 
 

DC069578 

 
 

4 

08/21/82 
 
 

06/15/77 

135.5 
 
 

136 

 
 
 
 
 
Referee:  Pat Schellin 

MAUREEN ANNE SHEA 
Bronx, NY 

----- vs ----- 
OLIVIA ALYSSIS GERULA 
Winnipeg, Monitoba, Canada 

Shea won by unanimous decision. 
 
SHEA   -   GERULA 
59-55; 60-54; 60-54 
E. Cheek – B. Clements – D. Ford 

NY072195 
 
 

NV049350 

 
 

6 

01/11/81 
 
 

05/01/79 

126 
 
 

128 

 
 
 
 
 
Referee:  Pat Schellin  

 
 


